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IBM® Software Services for Enterprise 

Content Management (ECM) helps our 

clients maximize the value of their ECM 

software by helping them design, 

deploy, administer and optimize their 

ECM solutions.  

Please contact one of our 

representatives to learn how we can 

help you meet your business 

requirements. 

ibm.com/software/ecm/services 

  

North America Sales 
Manager 

Nettie Williams   
(630) 328-2898 
Nettie.Williams@us.ibm.com  

North America – East  
Leonard Percio   
(203) 881-9579 lpercio@us.ibm.com 

North America – West and 
Canada 

Linda Curtis 
(913) 721-5521 
lcurtis1@us.ibm.com  

Canada 
Terry Frolio 
(402) 359-1685 
tfrolio@us.ibm.com  

DE, MD, NC,  
PA (Eastern), SC, VA,  

David Baxley 
(803) 790-1839 
dbaxley@us.ibm.com  

AL, FL, GA, MS,  
TN, Virgin Islands 

Joel Cornelius 
(404) 487-3354 
jcornelius@us.ibm.com  

AK, CA (Northern), ID, OR, 
WA 

Mark Reinig 
(303) 773-5059 
mareinig@us.ibm.com  

AZ, CA (Southern), HI, IL (not 
Chicago), IA, MO (St. Louis), 
NE, ND, SD 

Jeffrey Retych 
(314) 252-4059 
jretych@us.ibm.com  

AR, CO, KS, LA, MO, MT, NV, 
NM, OK, TX, UT, WY 

Bryon Isaacs 
(512) 248-8299 
bisaacs@us.ibm.com  

CT, ME, MA, NH, NY 
(Upstate),  
RI, VT 

David Cannon 
(810) 227-7456 
dccannon@us.ibm.com 

IN, KY, MI, OH, PA (Western), 
WV 

Craig Werner 
(916) 641-4453 
cwerner@us.ibm.com  

NJ, NY (NYC Metro) 
Richard Smith 
(917) 734-7535 
rismith@us.ibm.com  

IL (Chicago), MN, WI 
John Mascellino 
(630) 328-2839 
jmascell@us.ibm.com  

Federal (Civilian, Department 
of Defense and Intelligence 
Accounts) 

Susan Champi 
(703) 627-5126 
schampi@us.ibm.com  
 

  




